
West Lothian
Council  

DAY SCHOOL SESSION DATES 
2011/2012 

 STAFF 
HOLIDAYS 

STAFF 
WORKING 

DAYS 

TEACHING 
DAYS 

TERM 1      

      
Staff resume  * Monday, 15 August 2011    
Primary, secondary and special school pupils resume  Tuesday, 16 August 2011    
Nursery pupils resume  Wednesday, 17 August 2011    
     25 24 
Autumn Holiday   Monday, 19 September 2011 1   
 Teaching staff resume * Tuesday, 20 September 2011    
 Pupils resume  Wednesday, 21 September 2011    
       
Mid-term All break  Friday, 14 October 2011  19 18 
 Teaching staff resume * Monday, 24 October 2011 5   
 Pupils resume  Tuesday, 25 October 2011    
       
Term ends   Thursday, 22 December 2011  44 43
    88 85 
TERM 2   11   
       
Primary, secondary and special school staff and pupils, 
and nursery staff resume 

  
Monday, 9 January 2012 

   

Nursery pupils resume  Tuesday, 10 January 2012    
       
Mid-term All break  Friday, 10 February 2012  25 25 
 Teaching staff resume * Monday, 20 February 2012 5   
 Pupils Resume   Tuesday, 21 February 2012    
       
Term ends   Friday, 30 March 2012  30 29
    55 54 
      
Good Friday 6 April 2012     
Easter Monday 9 April 2012     
      
TERM 3   11   
       
All resume   Tuesday, 17 April 2012    
May Holiday   Monday, 7 May 2012 1   
 Teaching staff resume * Tuesday, 8 May 2012    
 Pupils resume  Wednesday, 9 May 2012    
       
Queens’s Diamond 
Jubilee 

  Tuesday, 5 June 2012 1   

 All resume  Wednesday, 6 June 2012    
    
1 day local holiday as detailed below # 1   
       
Nursery term ends  Thursday, 28 June 2012    
Primary, secondary and special schools term ends  Friday, 29 June 2012    
   36 52 51 
  Summer vacation 31   
  totals 67 195 190 
      
#   a) All schools except those at b) and c) below: Victoria Day 21 May 2012 
     b) Bathgate Academy and feeder primary schools plus St Mary’s, 

Bathgate & St Columba’s (excluding Blackburn, Murrayfield 
and Seafield Primary schools) 

 
 
Newlands Day 

 
 
4 June 2012 

     c) Linlithgow Academy and feeder primary schools plus  
St Joseph’s Primary School, Linlithgow: 

 
Linlithgow Marches 

 
19 June 2012 

     
SESSION 2012/2013     
Staff resume Monday, 20 August 2012    
Pupils resume Tuesday, 21 August 2012    
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